The intimation as required under SEBI (Disclosure and Investor Protection) Guidelines, 2000 is as under-

1. Objects of the Issue:
To augment the long term resources of the Company and to discharge the liability of Preference Shares.

RAMA PAPER MILLS LIMITED
2. Pricing of the Issue:

The issue price of Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to be allotted upon conversion of Preference Shares, shall be Rs. 15/- per
Equity Share. This price is higher than the price of Rs. 10.41 determined as per SEBI Guidelines considering 08*August,
2009 as the 'Relevant Date'.

3. Intention of Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the Offer:
The Issue of Equity Shares is being made to the holders of Preference Shares against exercise of conversion rights
attached to Preference Shares held by them and such Preference Shareholders do not belong to the Category of
Promoters, Directors and Key Managerial Persons.

4 Shareholding Pattern before and after the offer
Shareholding Pattern before and after exercise of conversion rights attached to Preference Shares shall be as under. -

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Category Before the proposed Conversion After the proposed conversion.
No. of Shares % of Equity Share Capital No. of Shares % of Equity Share Capital

PROMOTERS' HOLDING
Promoters
- Indian Promoters 3466233 35.86 3466233 26.67
- Foreign Promoters — — — —
Sub-Total 3466233 35.86 3466233 26.67

NON - PROMOTERS' HOLDING
Institutional Investors — —
Mutual Funds and UTI 3600 0.04 3600 0.03
Banks, Financial Institutions,
Insurance Companies (Central /
State Government Institutions /
Non-Government Institutions) — — — —
FIIs - - - -
Sub-Total 3600 0.04 3600 0.03
OTHERS
Private Corporate Bodies
Indian Public
Directors & their relatives
NRIs / OCBs

1383680
4212900

508400
89920

14.32
43.59

5.26
0.93

4717014

4212900
508400
89920

36.29
32.41

3.91
0.69

GDRs - - _ _
Sub-Total
GRAND TOTAL

6194900
9664733

64.10

100

9528234
12998067

73.31
100

The Proposed Allotment will not result in any change in the Management control. However, voting rights may change according
to change in Shareholding Pattern mentioned above.

5. Proposed time within which Allotment will be completed:
The issue and allotment of 33,33,334 Equity Shares as proposed under Special Resolution will be completed within 15

[…]

opportunity to subscribe to further new capital on a preferential basis by allotment up to 6,84,108 Equity Shares at a price of
Rs. 15/- each, which is higher than the price determined in accordance with the guidelines issued by SEBI.

The intimation as required under SEBI (Disclosure and Investor Protection) Guidelines, 2000 is as under: -
1. Objects of the Issue:

To augment the long term resources of the'Company and to fund ongoing expansion and modernization programmes.
2. Pricing of the Issue:

The issue price of Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to be allotted on preferential basis is Rs. 15/- per Equity Share. This
price is higher than the price of Rs. 10.41 determined as per SEBI Guidelines considering 08th August, 2009 as the
'Relevant Date'.

3. Intention of Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the Offer:
The proposed issue of Equity Shares on Preferential basis is being made to the Promoters/ Directors and their Relatives.

4. Shareholding Pattern after proposed allotment of Equity Shares on preferential basis shall be as under:-
Category Before the proposed Conversion After the proposed conversion

No. of Shares % of Equity Share Capital No. of Shares % of Equity Share Capital
PROMOTERS' HOLDING
Promoters
- Indian Promoters 3466233 26.67 4150341 30.33
- Foreign Promoters — — — —
Sub-Total 3466233 26.67 4150341 30.33
NON - PROMOTERS' HOLDING
Institutional Investors — — — —
Mutual Funds and UTI 3600 0.03 3600 0.03
Banks, Financial Institutions,
Insurance Companies (Central
/ State Government Institutions
/ Non-Government Institutions) — — — —
FIIs — — — —
Sub-Total 3600 0.03 iiOO 0.03
OTHERS
Private Corporate Bodies 4717014
Indian Public 4212900
Directors & their relatives 508400
NRIs / OCBs 89920

36.29
32.41
3.91
0.69

4717014
4212900

508400
89920

34.48
30.79
3.72
0.66

GDRs — — — —
Sub-Total 9528234
GRAND TOTAL 12998067

73.31
100

9528234
13682175

69.64
100.00

RAMA PAPER MILLS LIMITED
* Taking into consideration issue of Equity Shares upon conversion of Preference Shares.

NOTE:
The proposed Preferential Allotment will not result in any change in the Management Control. However, voting rights may